MSIL: CSL: NSE&BSE: 2017

21st April 2017

Vice President

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza", Bandra - Kurla Complex

Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

General Manager

Department of Corporate Services

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith as Annexure – "A", a copy of press release being issued today.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Maruti Suzuki India Limited

S. Ravi Liyar

Executive Director (Legal)

& Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375

Registered & Head Office:
Maruti Suzuki India Limited,
1 Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj,
New Delhi 110070, India.
Tel: 011-46781000, Fax: 011-46150275/46150276
www.marutisuzuki.com

Gurgaon Plant:
Maruti Suzuki India Limited,
Old Palam Gurgaon Road,
Gurgaon 122015, Haryana, India.
Tel. 0124-2346721, Fax: 0124-2341304

Manesar Plant:
Maruti Suzuki India Limited,
Plot No.1, Phase 3A, IMT Manesar,
Gurgaon 122051, Haryana, India.
Tel: 0124-4884000, Fax: 0124-4884199

Press Release

Maruti Suzuki introduces sketch of the all new #DZIRE Global debut in May 2017

New Delhi, April 21, 2017: India's leading passenger car maker Maruti Suzuki India today unveiled the sketch of its all new DZIRE.



The new DZIRE is designed to leave a lasting impression with its rich sculpted side body and enhanced proportions. It is modern, sleek and agile. The unmistakable sedan proportions with low and wide stance lends an elegant road presence to the new DZIRE.

Click here for high-res sketch:

https://www.flickr.com/photos/126049010@N03/sets/72157681046632630